Alfalah Limited in the 30th  Annual General Meeting held on 29th  March 2022 at 
Karachi. 

Quote 

"RESOLVED THAT in accordance with Section 199 of the Companies Act, 2017, 
and subject to compliance with necessary requirements and approvals, Bank Alfalah 
Limited ("the Bank") be and is hereby authorized to purchase 521,739 (Five Hundred 
Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine) ordinary shares of Alfalah CLSA 
Securities (Private) Limited, having face value of PKR 10/- (Pak Rupees ten each, 
from the Sellers, at an aggregate price of PKR 5,217,390/- (Pak Rupees Five Million 
Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety), on such terms and 
conditions as negotiated and finalized by the Authorized Representatives of the Bank. 

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Group Head, Strategy, Transformation and 
Customer Experience, the Company Secretary and the Chief Financial Officer of the